



TABULATION OF BIDS
Charter Township of Clinton
Garfield Road Water Main Crossing
Replacement at Clinton River Rd
AEW PROJECT NO.0242-0013

DATE: 9/12/2018
TIME: 10:00 AM

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>Total Bid</i>		<i>Optional Bid Item</i>
1	D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.	\$	145,997.00	\$	149,277.00
2	Boddy Construction Co., Inc.	\$	149,734.05	\$	146,852.45
3	Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	\$	152,774.00	\$	155,974.00
4	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	\$	167,260.00	\$	156,060.00
5	C & P Construction Co., Inc.	\$	183,435.00	\$	174,315.00
6	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$	280,926.40	\$	278,526.40



TABULATION OF BIDS

Charter Township of Clinton
 Garfield Road Water Main Crossing
 Replacement at Clinton River Rd
 AEW PROJECT NO.0242-0013

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Boddy Construction Co., Inc.
 3741 Dove Road
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid									
1.	_Audio Visual Record of all Construction Influence Area	1.00	LS	1,850.00	1,850.00	2,022.00	2,022.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
2.	_Bond,s Insurance & Mobilization Expense 3%	1.00	LS	4,250.00	4,250.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	4,580.00	4,580.00
3.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1.00	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	30,060.00	30,060.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
4.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	10,000.00	Dlr	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
5.	_Water Main, Rem	40.00	Ft	25.00	1,000.00	43.56	1,742.40	52.50	2,100.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	45.00	Ft	20.00	900.00	10.80	486.00	58.50	2,632.50
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	40.00	Syd	10.00	400.00	12.60	504.00	28.25	1,130.00
8.	Excavation, Earth	35.00	Cyd	35.00	1,225.00	26.40	924.00	184.00	6,440.00
9.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	280.00	Ft	3.50	980.00	2.31	646.80	2.00	560.00
10.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	46.00	Syd	12.50	575.00	16.31	750.26	20.00	920.00
11.	Maintenance Gravel	35.00	Ton	40.00	1,400.00	36.51	1,277.85	66.50	2,327.50
12.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	2.00	Ea	100.00	200.00	98.40	196.80	230.00	460.00
13.	HMA Surface, Rem	25.00	Syd	20.00	500.00	187.20	4,680.00	63.00	1,575.00
14.	HMA , 2E3	7.00	Ton	238.00	1,666.00	360.00	2,520.00	290.00	2,030.00
15.	HMA. 4E3	4.00	Ton	267.00	1,068.00	360.00	1,440.00	291.00	1,164.00
16.	HMA, 5E3	4.00	Ton	292.00	1,168.00	360.00	1,440.00	291.00	1,164.00
17.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	10.00	Syd	142.50	1,425.00	168.00	1,680.00	108.00	1,080.00
18.	Detectable Warning Surface	10.00	Ft	57.00	570.00	60.00	600.00	115.00	1,150.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	320.00	Sft	6.00	1,920.00	12.00	3,840.00	6.35	2,032.00
20.	Water, Sodding / Seeding	10.00	Unit	35.00	350.00	72.00	720.00	38.75	387.50
21.	_Turf Establishment, Performance	330.00	Syd	12.00	3,960.00	9.17	3,026.10	14.50	4,785.00
22.	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	3.00	Ea	2,900.00	8,700.00	2,520.40	7,561.20	3,750.00	11,250.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

Charter Township of Clinton
 Garfield Road Water Main Crossing
 Replacement at Clinton River Rd
 AEW PROJECT NO.0242-0013

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Boddy Construction Co., Inc.
 3741 Dove Road
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	Gate Valve and Box, 16 inch	1.00	Ea	4,700.00	4,700.00	7,508.40	7,508.40	9,280.00	9,280.00
24.	Gate Well, Rem	3.00	Ea	850.00	2,550.00	540.00	1,620.00	1,630.00	4,890.00
25.	Water Main, 8 inch, Cut and Plug	1.00	Ea	600.00	600.00	551.08	551.08	722.00	722.00
26.	Water Main, 12 inch, Cut and Plug	1.00	Ea	850.00	850.00	671.08	671.08	1,080.00	1,080.00
27.	_Water Main, HDPE, DR 11, 14 inch, Directional Drill	160.00	Ft	369.00	59,040.00	209.84	33,574.40	236.00	37,760.00
28.	_Gate Valve and Box, Rem	1.00	Ea	350.00	350.00	90.00	90.00	800.00	800.00
29.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1.00	Ea	5,025.00	5,025.00	4,074.84	4,074.84	7,500.00	7,500.00
30.	_Water Main Connection, 16 inch	1.00	Ea	7,425.00	7,425.00	4,962.84	4,962.84	8,500.00	8,500.00
31.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1.00	Ea	3,650.00	3,650.00	7,518.40	7,518.40	6,000.00	6,000.00
32.	_Water Main, Abandon	1.00	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,562.40	1,562.40	1,560.00	1,560.00
33.	Pavt, Rem	25.00	Syd	17.00	425.00	33.60	840.00	41.00	1,025.00
34.	Conc. Pavt, Non Reinf., 9 inch	25.00	Syd	175.00	4,375.00	180.00	4,500.00	59.50	1,487.50
35.	Class II Sand	80.00	Ton	17.50	1,400.00	24.29	1,943.20	19.40	1,552.00
Total of all Bid Prices					145,997.00		149,734.05		152,774.00
Optional Bid Item									
36.	Water Main, Fusible PVC SDR 18, 12 inch, Directional Drill	160.00	Ft	389.50	62,320.00	191.83	30,692.80	256.00	40,960.00
Total Using Optional Bid Items, Item 36 instead of Item 27					149,277.00		146,852.45		155,974.00

* Corrected By Engineer



TABULATION OF BIDS

Charter Township of Clinton
 Garfield Road Water Main Crossing
 Replacement at Clinton River Rd
 AEW PROJECT NO.0242-0013

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.
 50850 Bemis Rd.
 Belleville, MI 48111

C & P Construction Co., Inc.
 13249 West Star Drive
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 58021 Gratiot Ave.
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid									
1.	_Audio Visual Record of all Construction Influence Area	1.00	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	900.00	900.00
2.	_Bond,s Insurance & Mobilization Expense 3%	1.00	LS	4,580.00	4,580.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
3.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1.00	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
4.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	10,000.00	Dlr	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
5.	_Water Main, Rem	40.00	Ft	100.00	4,000.00	10.00	400.00	44.00	1,760.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	45.00	Ft	50.00	2,250.00	5.00	225.00	22.00	990.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	40.00	Syd	50.00	2,000.00	5.00	200.00	12.00	480.00
8.	Excavation, Earth	35.00	Cyd	50.00	1,750.00	15.00	525.00	20.00	700.00
9.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	280.00	Ft	10.00	2,800.00	1.00	280.00	2.00	560.00
10.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	46.00	Syd	20.00	920.00	10.00	460.00	28.00	1,288.00
11.	Maintenance Gravel	35.00	Ton	50.00	1,750.00	20.00	700.00	21.00	735.00
12.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	2.00	Ea	200.00	400.00	100.00	200.00	200.00	400.00
13.	HMA Surface, Rem	25.00	Syd	30.00	750.00	15.00	375.00	13.00	325.00
14.	HMA , 2E3	7.00	Ton	300.00	2,100.00	500.00	3,500.00	500.00	3,500.00
15.	HMA. 4E3	4.00	Ton	300.00	1,200.00	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00
16.	HMA, 5E3	4.00	Ton	300.00	1,200.00	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00
17.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	10.00	Syd	150.00	1,500.00	140.00	1,400.00	190.00	1,900.00
18.	Detectable Warning Surface	10.00	Ft	60.00	600.00	50.00	500.00	60.00	600.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	320.00	Sft	15.00	4,800.00	10.00	3,200.00	16.00	5,120.00
20.	Water, Sodding / Seeding	10.00	Unit	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	10.00	100.00
21.	_Turf Establishment, Performance	330.00	Syd	7.00	2,310.00	15.00	4,950.00	18.98	6,263.40
22.	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	3.00	Ea	4,000.00	12,000.00	2,810.00	8,430.00	8,500.00	25,500.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

Charter Township of Clinton
 Garfield Road Water Main Crossing
 Replacement at Clinton River Rd
 AEW PROJECT NO.0242-0013

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.
 50850 Bemis Rd.
 Belleville, MI 48111

C & P Construction Co., Inc.
 13249 West Star Drive
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 58021 Gratiot Ave.
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	Gate Valve and Box, 16 inch	1.00	Ea	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,850.00	6,850.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
24.	Gate Well, Rem	3.00	Ea	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	550.00	1,650.00
25.	Water Main, 8 inch, Cut and Plug	1.00	Ea	3,000.00	3,000.00	570.00	570.00	450.00	450.00
26.	Water Main, 12 inch, Cut and Plug	1.00	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00	600.00	600.00	750.00	750.00
27.	_Water Main, HDPE, DR 11, 14 inch, Directional Drill	160.00	Ft	260.00	41,600.00	372.00	59,520.00	847.00	135,520.00
28.	_Gate Valve and Box, Rem	1.00	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00	100.00	300.00	300.00
29.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1.00	Ea	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
30.	_Water Main Connection, 16 inch	1.00	Ea	6,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
31.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1.00	Ea	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
32.	_Water Main, Abandon	1.00	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
33.	Pavt, Rem	25.00	Syd	50.00	1,250.00	20.00	500.00	25.00	625.00
34.	Conc. Pavt, Non Reinf., 9 inch	25.00	Syd	200.00	5,000.00	150.00	3,750.00	210.00	5,250.00
35.	Class II Sand	80.00	Ton	50.00	4,000.00	15.00	1,200.00	22.00	1,760.00
Total of all Bid Prices					167,260.00	*	183,435.00	280,926.40	
Optional Bid Item									
36.	Water Main, Fusible PVC SDR 18, 12 inch, Directional Drill	160.00	Ft	190.00	30,400.00	315.00	50,400.00	832.00	133,120.00
Total Using Optional Bid Items, Item 36 instead of Item 27					156,060.00		174,315.00	278,526.40	

* Corrected By Engineer